Farnell Page 637 Date: 05-09-06 time:20:33
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

637Power Supplies & DC to DC Convertors
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 637
Mftrs. List No. Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Order Code
FDD05-05S1 9 - 18V 5V / 1A - 809-5698
FDD05-12S1 9 - 18V 12V / 500mA - 809-5752
FDD05-05S2 18 - 36V 5V / 1A - 809-5701
FDD05-05S3 36 - 72V 5V / 1A - 809-5710
FDD05-12D2 18 - 36V V / 250mA V / 250mA 809-5736
FDD05-05S 20 - 60V 5V / 1A - 809-5680
FDD05-12S 20 - 60V 12V / 500mA - 809-5744
FDD05-05D 20 - 60V V / 500mA V / 500mA 809-5671
FDD05-12D 20 - 60V V / 250mA V / 250mA 809-5728
Price Each
Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 5+ 10+ 25+
FDD05-05S1 809-5698 1,602.00 1,479.00 1,326.00 1,202.00
FDD05-12S1 809-5752 1,602.00 1,479.00 1,326.00 1,202.00
FDD05-05S2 809-5701 1,602.00 1,479.00 1,326.00 1,277.00
FDD05-05S3 809-5710 1,447.00 1,334.00 1,272.00 1,167.00
FDD05-12D2 809-5736 1,746.00 1,612.00 1,446.00 1,310.00
FDD05-05S 809-5680 1,602.00 1,479.00 1,326.00 1,202.00
FDD05-12S 809-5744 1,447.00 1,334.00 1,272.00 1,167.00
FDD05-05D 809-5671 1,576.00 1,456.00 1,386.00 1,272.00
FDD05-12D 809-5728 1,313.00 1,289.00 1,272.00 – –
Nominal Voltage Voltage Output Current Dimensions Mftrs.
Power Output Min. Load Full Load (WxHxD) List No. Order Code
15V dc (7 - 28V dc) 5.0V dc 0.0A 2.0A 21x21.5x5.6 NGA10S15050SC 117-5766
Nominal Input Voltage 24 & 48V

6W DC/DC Converters
Input Output Output Mftrs.
Voltage Voltage Current List No. Order Code
9 - 18V dc 5V dc 1500mA TEN 8-1211 120-5015
9 - 18V dc 12V dc 665mA TEN 8-1212 120-5017
9 - 18V dc ±12V dc ±335mA TEN 8-1222 124-2569
9 - 18V dc ±15V dc ±265mA TEN 8-1223 120-5021
18 - 36V dc 3.3V dc 2000mA TEN 8-2410 119-6494
18 - 36V dc 5V dc 1500mA TEN 8-2411 120-5022
18 - 36V dc 12V dc 665mA TEN 8-2412 120-5023
18 - 36V dc ±12V dc ±335mA TEN 8-2422 120-5025
18 - 36V dc ±15V dc ±265mA TEN 8-2423 120-5026
36 - 75V dc 3.3V dc 2000mA TEN 8-4810 119-6495
36 - 75V dc 5V dc 1500mA TEN 8-4811 120-5027
36 - 75V dc 12V dc 665mA TEN 8-4812 120-5028
36 - 75V dc ±12V dc ±335mA TEN 8-4822 120-5029
Nominal Input Output Output Dimensions Mftrs.
Voltage Voltage Current (WxHxD) List No. Order Code
24V dc 3.4V dc 2.94A 32x10x25 NPH10S2403ICi 117-5761
24V dc 5.1V dc 1.96A 32x10x25 NPH10S2405EICi 117-5755
24V dc 5.1V dc 1.96A 32x10x25 NPH10S2405ICi 117-5763
24V dc 12.1V dc 0.83A 32x10x25 NPH10S2412ICi 117-5764
Single and Dual Output - FDD05 Series
Non-Isolated Wide Input DC/DC Converter
Mftrs. Price Each
List No. Order Code 1+ 10+ 25+ 50+
NPH10S2403IC 117-5761● 2,261.00 2,201.00 2,139.00 2,062.00
NPH10S2405EIC 117-5755● 2,051.00 – – – – – –
NPH10S2405IC 117-5763● 2,261.00 2,201.00 2,139.00 2,062.00
NPH10S2412IC 117-5764● 2,261.00 2,201.00 2,139.00 2,062.00
Ì Industry standard footprint
Ì Short circuit protection
Ì Efficiency to 95%
Ì Wide input range